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‘iGOT KARMAYOGI’


2435. SHRI RAJA AMARESHWARA NAIK:

          SHRI VINOD KUMAR SONKAR:

          SHRI BHOLA SINGH:

          SHRI RAJVEER SINGH (RAJU BHAIYA):

          DR. SUKANTA MAJUMDAR:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has launched an integrated online training platform ‘iGOT Karmayogi’ to provide continuous learning opportunities for lakhs of Government employees to upgrade their skills and facilitate people-centric approach;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the progress made in this regard, so far;

(c) the other steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard;

(d) whether the Government has proposed to include State Government employees also under the ambit of iGOT Karmayogi, if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; and

(e) the details of number of courses designed and available on the said platform so far?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) & (b):    Yes. The iGOT Karmayogi is an online learning platform which has been developed

to facilitate continuous anytime, anywhere, any device learning opportunities to government employees. Registration of users on iGOT is a continuous process.


(c):   A Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV) named Karmayogi Bharat has been incorporated for

owning, managing and maintaining the iGOT Karmayogi Platform. Ministries/Departments and Organizations of Government of India are designing and uploading online training modules on the iGOT Platform, for meeting the competency requirements of government employees.


(d): States are being engaged for aligning their capacity building initiatives with iGOT Karmayogi platform.


(e):     Wide ranging subjects are covered and courses are designed and uploaded dynamically

continuously, as per assessed requirement.
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